



Scholarship Announcement

A Touchstone Energy® Cooperative

This year Clay Electric Co-operative will draw three \$500 scholarships for the children of its members at the digital annual meeting to be held October 22, 2020. High school seniors should fill out this form and submit it by mail or in person to Clay Electric Co-operative, PO Box 517, Flora, IL 62839.

Name:	
Address:	
Telephone Number:	
•	
Email:	
Name and Contact Information of Parent or Guardian:	
Parent's Clay Electric Co-operative Account Number:	
-	
Name of High School Attended:	
Your parent's or guardian's legal consent to apply:	
I	(Signature)

Deadline for applications is Friday, October 16, 2020.

Scholarships will be drawn live at the end of the digital 76th Annual Meeting of the Members of Clay Electric Co-operative held via Facebook Live on Thursday, October 22, 2020.

Eligibility:

Three scholarships will be awarded to students who are the sons or daughters of Clay Electric Co-operative members who reside in Illinois and are receiving service from the cooperative at the time the scholarship application is submitted. The applicant must be a 2020 high school graduate who is planning to enroll in a full-time (at least 12 hours) undergraduate course of study at an accredited two-year or four-year college, university, or vocational/technical school.

> Application forms must be received at Clay Electric Co-operative headquarters by October 16, 2020 to be entered into the drawing.